505246562 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5293341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SÉBASTIEN J. LECOMMANDOUX	11/27/2017
ELISABETH B. GARANGER	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016
Name:	UNIVERSITE DE BORDEAUX
Street Address:	35 PLACE PEY BERLAND
City:	BORDEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	33000
Name:	INSTITUT POLYTECHNIQUE DE BORDEAUX
Street Address:	1 RUE DU DOC ALBERT SCHWEITZER
City:	TALENCE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	33400
Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15748806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 047967 FRAME: 0836

505246562

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1754

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, jhauser@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCH-09101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA HAUSER
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Hauser/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=_Combined_Assignment_Dec_LECOMMANDOUX_GARANGER#page1.tif source=_Combined_Assignment_Dec_LECOMMANDOUX_GARANGER#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047967 FRAME: 0837

DERIVATIVES OF ELASTIN-LIKE POLYPEPTIDES AND USES THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

little of invention:	DERIVATIVES OF ELASTIN-LI	KE POLYPEPTIDES AND USES THEREOF
Attorney Docket No.:		
the attached app		iven above and claiming priority of the patent
Country	Date	Application No.
Europe	31/07/2015	15306247.6
United States A	application or PCT International Appli	ication No.PCT/EP2016/068232, filed 29 July

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Centre national de la recherche scientifique

Address of Assignee: 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS FRANCE

Name of Assignee: UNIVERSITÉ DE BORDEAUX

Address of Assignee: 35 PLACE PEY BERLAND 33000 BORDEAUX FRANCE

Name of Assignce: INSTITUT POLYTECHNIQUE DE BORDEAUX

Address of Assignee: 1 Rue du Doc Albert Schweitzer 33400 TALENCE FRANCE

Name of Assignee: THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Address of Assignee: Office of Technology Transfer 1111 Franklin Street OAKLAND, CA 94607-5200

USA

2016.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

DERIVATIVES OF ELASTIN-LIKE POLYPEPTIDES AND USES THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

and the same of the same	
Signature:	8
Inventor: LECOMMANDOUX Sébastien,	Date:2HII/2017
Jean, Marie	
Signature:	
Inventor: GARANGER Elisabeth, Béatrice,	Date:27 /44 / 2017
Michèle	
Signature:	

Date:

Inventor: DEMING Timothy